
 

                        Dakshin Bharat Hindi Prachar Sabha's 

                    Dr. B.D. JATTI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE,    
                    HOSPITAL & POST GRADUATE RESEARCH CENTRE, 
                       D. C. Compound, DHARWAD - 580 001. Karnataka. 
                                       (Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka, Bangalore  
                                        Permitted by National Commission for Homoeopathy, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India., New Delhi.) 

                               : (0836) 2446430          : 9035198578        Email: bdjatti.office@gmail.com          Web: www.drbdjhmc.ac.in 
 
 

 

Batch wise details of Examination and Declaration of Result of BHMS & MD (Hom.) Courses in 

Homoeopathy from the academic year 2020-21 to 2023-24 
 

Batch-1 Academic year 2023-24 

Course Date of 

examination 

Date of declaration of 

result 

Appeared Pass Fail 

BHMS-1  

 
BHMS-II  

 

BHMS-III 
 
BHMS-IV 

03-03-2025 

 
- 

 

- 
 

- 

09-05-2025 

 
- 

 

- 
 

- 

44 

 
- 

 

- 
 

- 

38 

 
- 

 

- 
 

- 

06 

 
- 

 

- 
 

- 

MD (Hom.) 
 
Part 1  

21-06-2025 
 

16-08-2025 
 

04 
 

04 
 

00 

Part 2  

- 

-  

- 

 

- 

 

- 
Total  

 
 - - - 

 

Batch-2 Academic year 2022-23 
 

Course Date of 

examination 

Date of declaration of 

result 

Appeared Pass Fail 

BHMS-I  
 

BHMS-I  

(Supplementa

ry) 

 

BHMS-II  

 
BHMS-III 

 
BHMS-IV 

03-08-2024 
 

03-03-2025 

 
13-08-2025 

 

- 

 
 

- 

27-09-2024 
 

11-08-2025 

 
23-08-2025 

 

- 

 
 

- 

76 
 

16 

 
67 

 

- 

 
 

- 

60 
 

07 

 
36 

(Withheld 30) 

 

- 
 

- 

16 
 

09 

 
01 

 

- 

 
 

- 

MD (Hom.) 
 

Part 1  

26-08-2024 

 

25-02-2025 

 

09 

 

08 

 

01 

Part 2  

 

  

- 

 

- 

 

- 
Total  

 

  

-- 

 

-- 

 

-- 
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Batch-3 Academic year 2021-22 
 

Course Date of 

examination 

Date of declaration of 

result 

Appeared Pass Fail 

BHMS-1  

 
BHMS-II  

 

BHMS-III 
 
BHMS-IV 

23-03-2023 

 
13-03-2024 

 

03-03-2025 
 

- 

25-04-2023 

 
17-04-2024 

 

09-05-2025 
 

- 

53 

 
48 

 

48 
 

- 

36 

 
42 

 

45 
 

- 

 

17 

 
06 

 

03 
 

- 

MD (Hom.) 
 
Part 1  

31-10-2023 

 

11-12-2023 

 

15 

 

13 

 

02 

Part 2  

04-03-2025 

 

28-04-2025 

 

14 

 

14 

 

00 
Total  

 

  

-- 

 

-- 

 

-- 

 

Batch-4 Academic year 2020-21 
 
 

Course Date of 

examination 

Date of declaration of 

result 

Appeared Pass Fail 

BHMS-1  

 
BHMS-II  

 

BHMS-III 

 
BHMS-IV 

22-02-2022 

 
23-3-2023 

 

18-03-2024 

 
13-08-2025 

05-04-2022 

 
25-04-2023 

 

17-04-2024 

 
23-10-2025 

85 

 
69 

 

69 

 
69 

57 

 
65 

 

68 

 
69 

 

28 

 
04 

 

01 

 
00 

MD (Hom.) 
 

Part 1  

11-10-2022 

 

02-11-2022 

 

16 

 

13 

 

03 

Part 2  

12-03-2024 

 

29-04-2024 

 

16 

 

15 

 

01 
Total  

 

  

-- 

 

-- 

 

-- 

 
 


