



Dakshin Bharat Hindi Prachar Sabha's

**Dr. B.D. JATTI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE,  
HOSPITAL & POST GRADUATE RESEARCH CENTRE,**

D. C. Compound, **DHARWAD** - 580 001. Karnataka.

(Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka, Bangalore

Permitted by National Commission for Homoeopathy, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India., New Delhi.)

☎: (0836) 2446430

☎ : 9035198578

Email: bdjatti.office@gmail.com

Web: www.drbdjhmc.ac.in



**Batch wise details of Examination and Declaration of Result of BHMS & MD (Hom.) Courses in  
Homoeopathy from the academic year 2020-21 to 2023-24**

Batch-1 Academic year 2023-24					
Course	Date of examination	Date of declaration of result	Appeared	Pass	Fail
BHMS-1	03-03-2025	09-05-2025	44	38	06
BHMS-II	-	-	-	-	-
BHMS-III	-	-	-	-	-
BHMS-IV	-	-	-	-	-
<b>MD (Hom.)</b>					
Part 1	21-06-2025	16-08-2025	04	04	00
Part 2	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total</b>			-	-	-

Batch-2 Academic year 2022-23					
Course	Date of examination	Date of declaration of result	Appeared	Pass	Fail
BHMS-I	03-08-2024	27-09-2024	76	60	16
BHMS-I (Supplementary)	03-03-2025	11-08-2025	16	07	09
	13-08-2025	23-08-2025	67	36 (Withheld 30)	01
BHMS-II	-	-	-	-	-
BHMS-III	-	-	-	-	-
BHMS-IV	-	-	-	-	-
<b>MD (Hom.)</b>					
Part 1	26-08-2024	25-02-2025	09	08	01
Part 2			-	-	-
<b>Total</b>			--	--	--



Dakshin Bharat Hindi Prachar Sabha's

**Dr. B.D. JATTI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE,  
HOSPITAL & POST GRADUATE RESEARCH CENTRE,**

D. C. Compound, DHARWAD - 580 001. Karnataka.

(Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka, Bangalore

Permitted by National Commission for Homoeopathy, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India., New Delhi.)

☎: (0836) 2446430

☎ : 9035198578

Email: bdjatti.office@gmail.com

Web: www.drbdjhmc.ac.in



<b>Batch-3 Academic year 2021-22</b>					
<b>Course</b>	<b>Date of examination</b>	<b>Date of declaration of result</b>	<b>Appeared</b>	<b>Pass</b>	<b>Fail</b>
BHMS-1	23-03-2023	25-04-2023	53	36	17
BHMS-II	13-03-2024	17-04-2024	48	42	06
BHMS-III	03-03-2025	09-05-2025	48	45	03
BHMS-IV	-	-	-	-	-
<b>MD (Hom.)</b>					
Part 1	31-10-2023	11-12-2023	15	13	02
Part 2	04-03-2025	28-04-2025	14	14	00
<b>Total</b>			--	--	--

<b>Batch-4 Academic year 2020-21</b>					
<b>Course</b>	<b>Date of examination</b>	<b>Date of declaration of result</b>	<b>Appeared</b>	<b>Pass</b>	<b>Fail</b>
BHMS-1	22-02-2022	05-04-2022	85	57	28
BHMS-II	23-3-2023	25-04-2023	69	65	04
BHMS-III	18-03-2024	17-04-2024	69	68	01
BHMS-IV	13-08-2025	23-10-2025	69	69	00
<b>MD (Hom.)</b>					
Part 1	11-10-2022	02-11-2022	16	13	03
Part 2	12-03-2024	29-04-2024	16	15	01
<b>Total</b>			--	--	--